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SECTION B: Event report and reflection
1. Event objectives-

The Primary objectives of this FDP are:
a) Al and its role in Healthcare.
b) Application of Al in drug discovery and Research.
c) Ethical and legal aspects of Al

1. Event description:

The IQAC of Sharda University organized a 5-day International Faculty Development Program
(FDP) on Digital Healthcare and Emerging Technologies from March 26-31, 2025. The event was
held under the guidance of the esteemed Vice-Chancellor, Professor Sibaram Khara, and the head of
CAIMIF, Professor Ashok Kumar. The FDP was conducted by Dr. Kumud Madan (member of
IQAC) and Professor Sanju Tiwari (member of CAIMIF).

The program featured discussions with experts including Dr. Manas Gaur from the University of
Maryland, Baltimore County, USA; Dr. Niranjan Chitare from Birmingham City University, UK; Dr.
Ashok Kumar and Dr. Sunita Sharma from Sharda University; Professor T.K. Srikanth from IIIT
Bangalore; Dr. Ghanapriya Singh from NIT Kurukshetra; Dr. Shilpa Srivastava from Christ
University; and Dr. Stratos Kontopoulos from the Food Pairing Industry in Greece, along with Mr.
Anand Panchbhai from Logic.Al India.

The sessions primarily focused on mental health, where discussions on the role of Artificial
Intelligence were led by Dr. Ghanapriya Singh, Dr. Shilpa Srivastava, Dr. Manas Gaur, and Professor
T.K. Srikanth. Dr. Niranjan Chitare emphasized security aspects aimed at preventing large-scale
cyberattacks on healthcare, sharing cases from the UK. Dr. Stratos highlighted the role of Artificial
Intelligence in dietary systems, while Dr. Ashok discussed its significance in healthcare. Dr. Sunita
focused on the impact of Al in drug discovery, and Dr. Anand Panchbhai concentrated on general
intelligence and superintelligence in medical imaging, illustrating his points with an example from
dental imaging. The insights provided by the distinguished speakers paved the way for new horizons.

Various participants from diverse fields attended the FDP. They expressed appreciation for the
engaging sessions and interactive learning opportunities, with many highlighting the program’s
impact on promoting interdisciplinary research and technological innovation in healthcare. Sharda
University is moving forward to promote innovation and excellence in digital healthcare and
emerging technologies.

2. Participants (compulsory for events):

S.No

Total Participants Number of Female Number of Male

1

62 48 14

3. Budget distribution from University/any other agency: 18000
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1. List of Participants

Appendices

Name Email Id Contact No.
AARTI BOHORA draab.endo@gmail.com 7020054267
Abhishek Kurdukar drabhikurdukar@gmail.com 9881808776
Adil Ali Ansari adil.ali@sharda.ac.in 9643828476
Anjali Malik anjali.malik@sharda.ac.in 8570954443
Anjela Marandi anjela.marandi@sharda.ac.in 6201156875
Annette Angel annette.angel@sharda.ac.in 8107164353
Anshul Singla anshulsingla@its.edu.in 9871455802
Bennet Angel bennet.angel@sharda.ac.in 9460878542
Deepak Bhargava deepak.bhargava@sharda.ac.in 9810255837
Divya Upreti divyaupreti85@gmail.com 9953574132
DIWAKARAN CHITRA chitra.diwakaran@1sharda.ac.in 8825396325
J MYTHILI j-mythilii@sharda.ac.in 6383863445
Jannat Ul Firdaus jannat.firdaus@sharda.ac.in 9069695189
Kanchan Gupta kanchan.gupta@sharda.ac.in 7217448618
Komal Kaushal Kaushalkomal8@gmail.com 8360696856
Lakshmi Pandey Driakshmipandey024@gmail.com 7349052235
Lamnunnem Haokip lamnunnem.haokip@sharda.ac.in 9612448778
Lipika Gaur lipika.gaur@sharda.ac.in 7017159918
Meenakshi Verma meenakshi.verma@sharda.ac.in 9953479273
Ms. Pinki Das pinki.das@sharda.ac.in 9863425744
Naila Perween drnailap88@gmail.com 9910307860
Navneet Kaur Endo8navneet@gmail.com 8470875557
Neelesh Kumar Maurya neelesh.maurya@sharda.ac.in 7007796041
Neethu Jose neethu.jose@sharda.ac.in %Zggg;?b’
Neha Awasthi neha.awasthi@sharda.ac.in 9811330573
Nikhita Pekhale Jadhav nikitapekhale@gmail.com 91686 88546
Nikita Jethi Nikita.jethii@sharda.ac.in 8429397150
Nikita Patel patelnikitar.15@gmail.com 9921234320
Nisha Kumari nisha.kumari2710@gmail.com 7503370648
Nitika Thakur nitika.thakur@sharda.ac.in 9459837638
Nivedita Prakash Tayde drniveditatayde@gmail.com 7058029628
Padmaja Panditrao Sirsat padmajasirsat@gmail.com 9975602656
Pallavi Sharma pallavi.agrawal@sharda.ac.in 9717995328
Pooja Kabra pooja.kabra@sharda.ac.in 9971212526
Preeti Jain preeti.jain@sharda.ac.in 9716973711
Preeti Rani preeti.rani@sharda.ac.in 9654515342
Priyanka Rathod rathodpriyanka29.pr@gmail.com 9552858515
Puja Bansal puja.bansai@sharda.ac.in 9891352553
Radhika Gupta radhika.gupta@sharda.ac.in 9818150018
Rajesh Yadav rajesh.yadavi@sharda.ac.in 8826252938
Rajeshwar Singh rajortho@yahoo.com 9760874548
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Ram Prakash Rajwade prakash.rajwade@gmail.com 9993244372
Rasheena Imthiyaz Rasheena.imtiyaz@sharda.ac.in 7889740406
RITU SHARMA ritu.sharmad@sharda.ac.in 8851343317
Ritu Verma ritu.vermai@sharda.ac.in 9719337164
Rizu Rizu.1@sbharda.ac.in 8800436163
Rohit Sharma rohit.sharmati@sharda.ac.in 9716833541
Sachin Kumar Sachin.kumari@sharda.ac.in 8285006933
Saloni D. Gautam salonigautam04@gmail.com 8275408282
Sharvika Aher sharvika91@gmail.com 7507311333
Shweta dwivedy shwetapandit2514@gmail.com 7987447884
SMITA JAIN smita.jain@sharda.ac.in 9818155633
Sonal Chand Sonal.chandi@sharda.ac.in 7999797828
Subhalaxmi Nayak subhalaxmin76@gmail.com 8596983713
Sumedha Rabra sumedha.rabra@sharda.ac.in 6232412049
Tenzit Tyagi tyagitenzit@gmail.com 9548668597
Vikram Pagar Patil vikrampagari0@gmail.com 9921622806
Yanina Singh yanina.singh@sharda.ac.in 9634557587
Gunjan gunjan.singh2@sharda.ac.in 8800781217
Preeti Singh preeti.singh3@sharda.ac.in 8295536350
STUTI GUPTA stutigupta0901@gmail.com 9953742797

Kshitij Vipin Pardes

seekvp@gmail.com




2. Participants Feedback

1. Did you find the title of the FDP suitable?

Strongly agree

Agree

o
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Agree Strongly agree
m Total 22 31

2. The speakers of the FDP had knowledge and command on their
topic.

Strongly agree

Agree
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3. The various topics of the different sessions were interesting and as
per the theme
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4. The event coordinators communicated well
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m Total 20 33

5. | wish to join more such FDPs
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Agree Strongly agree
m Total 25 28
6. The event added to my knowledge
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35

28.5

40



3.Event Agenda

The Department of IQAC is organizing five days online FDP on Digital Healthcare & Emerging
Technologies in collaboration with CAIMIF. Digital healthcare is transforming the medical industry
and the field of Allied Health Science through emerging technologies like artificial intelligence (AI),
the Internet of Medical Things (IoMT), blockchain, telemedicine, and more. These advancements
improve patient care, efficiency, and accessibility to the drugs.

The FDP is purported to disseminate knowledge through deliberations of various resource people
having expertise in this field.



4. Images/Photos of the events
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Alan Turing’s Question:
“Can Machines Think?"”

Turing, A.M. (1950), Computing machinery and intelligence, Mind, Vol. 59, pp. 433-460.
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Web site link:

What’s happening link:
https://shardaevents.com/admin/events/viewevent/1473

Meeting link:
hitps://zoom.us/j/93825212528 ?7pwd=CTheDKyebalJ5iEKfAG7I15HoizOttL.M.1
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